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ADAIR

ALLEN

ANDERSON

BALLARD

BARREN

BATH

BELL

BOONE

BOURBON

BOYD

BOYLE

BRACKEN

BREATHITT

BRECKINRIDGE

BULLITT

BUTLER

CALDWELL

CALLOWAY

CAMPBELL

CARLISLE

CARROLL

CARTER

CASEY

CHRISTIAN

CLARK

CLAY

CLINTON

CRITTENDEN

CUMBERLAND

DAVIESS

County Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

235

221

390

93

578

115

280

1690

259

821

341

106

224

197

1384

126

172

384

1046

51

70

350

165

506

494

168

121

120

81

1416

22 8 25 6 3 20 1 11 4 42 2 9 3 3 5 14 7 9 2 39

13 5 39 7 9 13 2 14 2 19 6 6 3 3 8 10 8 1 1 52

10 15 65 23 11 23 9 36 6 3 15 12 28 7 8 6 8 6 4 1 8 5 81

14 4 9 1 5 7 1 9 4 1 4 1 5 5 3 3 1 1 15

63 20 69 19 19 24 9 33 10 2 50 6 31 17 12 23 21 14 1 10 5 120

12 7 13 7 4 3 11 2 8 3 9 3 2 1 4 6 3 17

19 15 52 2 6 15 1 27 2 2 26 2 17 4 3 9 7 8 4 5 2 52

68 76 176 95 54 59 43 204 35 14 90 21 130 37 25 31 81 32 7 2 16 5 389

12 12 43 9 13 5 2 24 7 1 18 9 19 2 1 8 13 5 3 6 2 45

33 25 160 10 37 24 9 100 19 5 44 10 57 20 15 15 50 10 3 5 6 164

23 21 46 7 16 18 1 28 8 20 5 33 3 5 11 9 11 1 1 11 1 62

14 5 8 2 4 7 2 11 4 5 3 7 1 3 3 4 4 1 1 17

19 2 37 8 14 16 4 12 10 26 7 7 1 8 8 4 4 2 35

18 5 24 4 9 20 6 13 1 2 20 3 14 4 4 8 3 4 2 2 31

61 61 168 76 47 44 18 124 21 14 96 34 117 21 24 19 96 21 7 4 18 6 287

11 6 14 4 5 8 11 1 10 3 10 4 1 3 3 5 1 1 1 24

19 3 25 1 13 16 1 8 6 15 1 11 7 3 9 7 1 1 1 2 22

16 25 55 9 11 12 5 43 14 4 31 1 30 17 3 4 13 9 1 4 77

53 54 108 63 29 23 24 108 17 16 64 15 96 20 7 17 62 11 3 3 11 1 241

4 3 11 3 1 2 1 5 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 10

10 1 14 1 4 4 4 1 4 2 3 3 2 4 1 1 11

23 13 52 11 19 20 2 32 6 24 2 20 15 4 12 12 1 1 2 1 78

10 8 30 2 1 10 2 16 3 8 3 13 3 2 8 4 7 1 2 3 29

30 30 58 8 64 26 5 35 6 6 33 6 45 8 12 8 8 13 6 3 3 93

20 31 63 15 18 14 11 48 8 3 33 9 43 9 12 14 19 12 1 1 7 2 101

11 14 30 1 2 17 2 13 2 11 5 4 5 5 7 4 2 33

16 2 18 3 2 19 2 2 2 11 7 1 5 9 3 1 2 1 15

8 3 26 4 9 1 9 2 1 7 1 10 3 1 2 4 2 3 2 22

11 1 13 1 5 3 2 12 1 1 5 6 2 1 2 15

85 70 185 33 55 60 20 101 22 13 81 41 126 22 10 25 46 24 2 3 12 380

TOTAL
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EDMONSON

ELLIOTT

ESTILL

FAYETTE

FLEMING

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

FULTON

GALLATIN

GARRARD

GRANT

GRAVES

GRAYSON

GREEN

GREENUP

HANCOCK

HARDIN

HARLAN

HARRISON

HART

HENDERSON

HENRY

HICKMAN

HOPKINS

JACKSON

JEFFERSON

JESSAMINE

JOHNSON

KENTON

KNOTT

County Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

139

43

123

4931

198

488

496

28

75

272

216

514

307

173

635

127

1223

300

268

191

511

190

33

716

96

10418

883

270

1935

236

8 6 17 7 9 7 4 11 5 2 12 3 9 2 4 1 6 3 1 22

6 7 3 2 5 1 6 1 3 1 2 1 1 4

10 5 30 1 2 5 5 5 11 2 6 4 1 3 5 6 1 1 20

110 213 663 291 211 111 86 695 63 26 205 156 456 103 52 79 199 37 16 18 44 19 1078

16 7 36 3 7 18 2 11 8 1 19 2 12 6 2 3 6 6 2 3 28

17 19 77 8 21 32 5 60 4 2 39 5 24 8 8 21 17 7 7 5 102

27 22 58 12 24 39 10 51 16 4 32 8 37 13 4 12 15 5 7 2 13 85

5 3 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 4

4 4 17 1 6 2 8 1 1 3 5 2 1 3 1 16

16 12 35 6 12 9 1 31 5 19 4 26 8 7 4 6 3 1 3 4 60

9 16 26 9 2 8 11 26 4 1 15 3 12 4 5 6 16 4 1 38

46 29 79 4 15 39 7 37 3 4 35 4 42 2 9 10 23 13 1 2 3 107

22 18 39 6 9 22 5 24 5 30 2 26 5 4 6 18 5 1 2 58

18 6 22 3 9 10 2 9 6 21 1 7 9 4 7 2 5 4 3 25

27 17 103 7 37 31 6 58 14 5 53 11 56 17 16 15 24 10 2 11 4 111

9 13 17 1 4 3 2 7 1 3 8 8 4 3 1 2 7 4 1 29

64 39 175 41 78 46 36 106 15 8 99 25 97 18 19 16 61 29 1 2 10 4 234

21 13 42 3 22 20 6 24 10 25 1 19 6 7 8 9 7 1 6 1 49

14 8 41 9 14 16 4 27 9 5 20 4 29 4 2 4 11 7 1 1 5 33

15 8 29 5 8 10 2 14 3 1 21 2 16 2 4 3 6 1 1 3 1 36

35 37 43 12 11 15 7 42 23 11 34 14 35 11 11 5 27 14 1 3 2 118

15 13 24 5 10 8 2 15 4 4 9 5 14 3 1 5 7 5 2 1 1 37

5 6 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 5

66 46 115 5 43 38 3 68 5 14 31 14 34 23 14 15 15 10 3 9 4 141

8 5 9 3 2 19 1 7 1 3 2 3 2 2 2 1 1 25

376 422 1266 581 530 235 167 1071 168 84 481 258 938 223 149 160 552 77 29 43 156 53 2399

43 39 118 36 30 29 17 99 11 1 41 31 74 22 7 16 34 16 5 9 8 4 193

17 9 28 5 19 14 3 19 4 25 1 21 8 6 13 10 7 1 1 3 2 54

61 107 217 92 76 52 45 240 49 19 125 31 157 43 29 25 70 25 2 8 21 10 431

18 16 35 5 13 13 1 29 12 1 12 1 9 4 2 7 13 9 1 1 34

TOTAL
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KNOX

LARUE

LAUREL

LAWRENCE

LEE

LESLIE

LETCHER

LEWIS

LINCOLN

LIVINGSTON

LOGAN

LYON

MCCRACKEN

MCCREARY

MCLEAN

MADISON

MAGOFFIN

MARION

MARSHALL

MARTIN

MASON

MEADE

MENIFEE

MERCER

METCALFE

MONROE

MONTGOMERY

MORGAN

MUHLENBERG

NELSON

County Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

324

177

806

210

54

140

381

114

287

131

298

104

1021

118

149

1425

132

248

462

84

242

318

55

363

84

125

312

133

432

811

14 19 43 4 17 25 5 37 2 2 20 4 26 6 4 6 8 8 3 3 1 67

13 6 23 4 8 10 6 18 4 1 10 6 12 2 1 4 11 9 1 1 27

53 46 93 14 53 26 14 110 10 2 73 10 51 14 9 22 28 15 3 2 11 3 144

23 9 25 2 17 18 2 19 1 1 15 3 11 6 1 6 7 3 1 4 1 35

7 1 7 1 6 2 2 2 4 5 2 1 3 2 9

10 5 32 4 7 9 8 3 14 1 4 5 6 5 2 2 2 21

19 25 80 4 12 18 2 34 8 32 2 25 3 1 11 17 10 3 1 4 3 67

15 4 22 4 11 1 5 4 2 5 5 6 2 1 8 2 2 15

24 22 44 9 19 2 21 10 3 12 26 2 7 8 7 5 4 1 61

12 7 21 1 11 4 10 1 1 10 2 5 2 2 7 3 1 3 28

16 21 31 7 8 16 1 32 6 10 30 7 27 7 4 10 13 11 3 3 35

6 13 6 7 1 10 2 2 4 1 9 6 2 5 4 1 25

62 59 140 11 32 50 15 106 29 12 57 16 106 19 15 18 41 8 1 2 10 7 205

7 5 17 1 7 11 1 12 3 10 3 4 1 5 1 5 1 24

16 2 23 4 5 8 5 5 3 1 8 1 8 2 1 7 5 6 39

52 71 234 39 52 58 23 141 35 19 88 46 116 29 19 20 55 23 2 1 22 5 275

10 4 28 2 3 10 2 8 3 11 4 3 6 3 8 4 3 20

25 17 26 7 8 16 2 21 2 3 11 3 18 6 9 4 7 10 2 1 50

35 24 62 8 9 20 6 65 15 6 31 7 31 5 14 9 17 9 1 2 1 85

6 7 14 1 5 8 6 4 1 6 2 2 6 4 1 1 10

17 15 34 1 4 17 1 14 13 2 8 2 13 9 8 13 14 4 6 1 46

23 14 45 15 12 9 6 26 2 2 27 5 18 5 10 2 18 9 1 3 1 65

4 2 5 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 1 14

16 17 53 10 10 22 10 23 12 5 26 5 26 4 6 12 25 5 2 1 3 70

11 3 11 1 5 2 1 7 9 3 1 1 3 2 1 23

11 3 23 4 3 13 2 6 4 21 1 1 3 6 1 1 1 1 20

21 16 42 3 13 18 7 22 3 1 20 10 22 4 7 12 16 6 1 4 1 63

8 4 16 3 7 17 7 1 11 3 2 2 4 5 6 2 2 33

43 10 58 5 15 35 8 25 6 6 37 4 24 10 10 12 14 11 1 7 3 88

39 37 102 30 29 34 8 77 14 4 44 13 71 12 6 17 57 14 2 16 3 182

TOTAL
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101
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107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

NICHOLAS

OHIO

OLDHAM

OWEN

OWSLEY

PENDLETON

PERRY

PIKE

POWELL

PULASKI

ROBERTSON

ROCKCASTLE

ROWAN

RUSSELL

SCOTT

SHELBY

SIMPSON

SPENCER

TAYLOR

TODD

TRIGG

TRIMBLE

UNION

WARREN

WASHINGTON

WAYNE

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

WOLFE

WOODFORD

County Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

85

322

1432

110

48

175

476

789

118

757

35

157

276

220

957

762

172

495

288

87

165

78

197

1484

175

171

186

425

80

488

9 9 8 4 4 1 5 3 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 5 13

27 14 58 4 10 12 6 18 11 2 28 5 22 6 4 9 9 5 1 1 1 69

54 61 164 77 60 32 11 115 18 13 72 49 156 25 20 14 94 21 3 10 19 6 338

13 5 15 1 3 16 8 12 4 2 4 3 3 2 19

9 2 3 8 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 13

11 7 22 3 11 12 3 11 6 1 9 14 4 5 11 8 1 1 35

28 15 65 6 39 24 8 61 16 31 27 8 9 10 16 7 1 2 1 102

32 26 119 9 10 28 14 101 20 3 47 17 55 20 9 14 26 7 3 1 12 5 211

7 3 19 5 5 10 5 14 3 1 6 2 2 1 3 2 3 5 1 21

39 40 70 16 37 42 13 80 17 3 42 3 65 17 17 21 30 10 4 2 10 4 175

4 1 7 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 5

11 9 21 2 3 12 3 16 5 1 16 1 4 4 2 3 1 2 1 1 39

13 15 35 5 10 18 2 26 7 21 1 15 13 7 6 13 4 1 5 2 57

19 2 27 7 5 18 2 17 6 1 20 2 12 2 1 5 16 11 2 4 3 38

24 56 117 38 40 28 12 106 11 19 49 27 104 16 15 18 45 16 3 1 8 5 199

43 31 103 39 17 37 16 68 9 10 54 17 51 18 7 16 48 9 1 13 1 154

6 3 29 5 10 4 2 16 2 4 16 2 18 4 8 5 6 3 2 27

34 26 61 21 14 10 4 49 9 1 34 15 38 10 4 11 27 7 3 2 11 2 102

21 18 34 6 5 13 3 20 13 1 23 3 19 12 5 7 8 7 1 3 2 64

9 2 13 2 5 5 2 6 3 3 8 2 8 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 9

10 12 22 3 15 16 4 13 2 2 11 2 13 4 1 3 2 2 1 2 25

9 3 11 6 4 1 7 7 2 7 1 1 3 3 1 12

18 8 35 6 3 5 3 13 7 2 22 4 10 2 2 4 7 8 1 1 36

73 62 209 45 65 45 34 128 32 14 106 32 120 48 16 32 47 16 3 7 9 6 335

18 8 24 4 8 6 3 15 2 1 14 1 11 2 2 6 13 3 1 3 30

19 2 15 6 5 15 1 16 4 2 9 10 7 7 6 5 8 2 2 30

19 6 37 7 6 12 1 13 6 2 7 1 12 4 4 1 4 6 2 36

21 11 56 6 32 20 6 53 5 1 30 4 23 10 4 11 12 10 2 11 3 94

14 14 4 6 6 3 3 1 3 5 3 2 16

12 26 56 26 15 13 8 50 6 5 16 11 58 9 9 9 26 6 4 3 7 4 109

TOTAL
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63556

777

888

999

Count

UNKNOWN/INVALI

OUT-OF-COUNTRY

OUT OF STATE

County Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

4

1

4562

3238 2822 8310 2352 2682 2529 968 6264 1165 525 3887 1217 4921 1349 935 1249 3287 982 182 162 781 295 ****

1 1 1 1

1

158 170 460 226 155 126 37 437 57 54 240 58 268 113 82 80 681 22 3 7 48 18 1062

TOTAL

Nurse Practice Area Codes:  1 - Geriatric
2 - Ob/Gyn
3 - Medical/Surgical
4 - Pediatrics
5 - Psych/Mental Health/Chem Dependency
6 - Public/Community/Home Health
7 - Rehabilitation
8 - Critical Care
9 - Hospice/Private Duty
10 - Occupational Health
11 - Emergency Room/Urgent Care
12 - Neonatology
13 - Or/Pacu
14 - Nursing Education
15 - Dialysis
16 - Nursing Administration
17 - Case Management/Telehealth
18 - Primary/Secondary School
19 - Regulatory
20 - Sales
21 - Quality Improvement
22 - Infection Control
23 - Other


